ROSTER 2005 NationAL JuNior TEAM

WOMEN
Name

Ashton Aubry
Dana Christ
Alison Clemens
Sarah Dorenkott
Samantha Edwards
Lauren English
Kelly Gillis
Courtney Kalisz
Elizabeth Kemp
Erica Meissner
Chelsea Nauta
Elizabeth Shaw
Lauren Smart
Sara Sun
Stefanie Sutton
Tara Thomas

Age
16
15
16
16
16
15
16
14
16
16
16
16
15
15
16
15

Samantha VandenBerge 16

Ashley Wanland

14

Hometown/Team

Overland Park, Kan./Kansas City Blazers
Bloomfield Hills, Mich./Birmingham Bluefield Atlantis
Staten Island, N.Y./Asphalt Green

Hudson, Ohio/Lake Erie Silever Dolphins
Pilesgrove, N.J./Gloucester County

Lincoln Park, N.J./Montclair YMCA
Jacksonville, Fla./Bolles School Sharks

Bel Air, Md./North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Potomac, Md./Curl Burke

Wrentham, Mass./Magnus Aquatics

Tampa, Fla./Tampa Bay Aquatics
Richmond, Va./NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Charlotte, N.C./Team Charlotte

La Crescenta, Calif./Swim Pasadena
Sumner, Wash./Tacoma Swim Club

Tustin, Calif./Irvine Novaquatics

Whittier, Calif./Swim Pasadena

Long Grove, Ill./Patriot Aquatic Club

Head Coach: Peter Banks, Blue Wave
Assistant Coaches: Ed Spencer, Dynamo; Mike DeBoor, Lakeside

MEN

Nathan Adrian
Jack Brown
Hank Browning
John Criste
Anthony Fleming
Charlie Houchin
Paul Kornfeld
Andrew Langenfeld
Daniel Madwed
Sean Mahoney
Matthew Patton
Chip Peterson
David Russell
Bobby Savulich
Patrick Schirk
Maverick Smalley
T.J. Southmayd
Scott Spann
Christian Sprang
Brooks Stovall
Ryan Verlatti
David Walters

16
17
17
15
17
17
17
18
15
16
17
16
18
17
17
16
17
16
18
16
17
17

Bremerton, Wash./Tacoma

Atlanta, Ga./Swim Atlanta

Cincinnati, Ohio/M.E. Lyons/Anderson Barracudas
Saugus, Calif./Canyons Aquatics
Shreveport, La./City of Shreveport
Raleigh, N.C./YMCA of Triangle
Kingwood, Texas/Blue Tide Aquatics
Centralia, I1l./Saluki

Stamford, Conn./Sharks Swim Team, Inc.
Rio Vista, Calif./Terrapins

Charlotte, N.C./Mecklenburg Aquatic Club
Pine Knoll Shores, N.C./Carteret Current
Wellesley, Mass./New England Barracudas
Edison, N.J./Metuchen Edison

Pottstown, Penn./Pottstown YMCA
Austin, Texas/Longhorn Aquatics
Wallingford, Penn./Suburban Swim Center
Austin, Texas/Longhorn Aquatics
Sicklerville, N.J./Gloucester County
Memphis, Tenn./Memphis Tiger Aquatics
Tacoma, Wash./Tacoma

Yorktown, Va./Typhoon Aquatics

Head Coach: Peter Morgan, Curl-Burke

Assistant Coaches: Dave Gibson, Mecklenburg Aquatic Club; Josh Stern, Bay & Ocean State Squids

Head Manager: Towney Brewster
Assistant Managers: Jeri Marshburn

Event(s) Qualified In
100 Fly

100 Fly

200 Breast, 200 IM
100 Free

1500 Free

100 Back

400 IM

200 Fly, 400 IM
100 Free, 200 Free
100 Back, 200 Back
100 Free

200 Fly

100 Back

800 Free

100 Fly

100 Fly

800 Free

100 Breast

100 Free

400 IM

200 Free

100 Breast, 200 Breast

1500 Free

200 Free, 400 Free

200 Breast

100 Fly

200 Fly

200 Breast

400 Free, 800 Free, 1500 Free
400 Free, 800 Free, 1500 Free
200 Back

200 Free

100 Back, 200 Back

200 IM

200 IM

200 Breast

400 Free, 800 Free, 1500 Free
200 IM, 400 Free, 800 Free
100 Free, 200 Free

200 Free

Avg. Age of Team: 16.2

Avg. Age of Men's Team: 16.7
Avg. Age of Women's Team: 15.5



